
Shelby and Waco

Cedar

Buffalo

Creek

First

Broad

River

Lake

Emile
Gebel
Lake

Hendricks
Lake

KennedyLake 

Magness

Magness

Branch        of

Buffalo

Creek

Creek

Muddy

Fork

West
For

k

Hickory

Cre
ek

First Broad

River

Shoal
Rock

Creek

Branch

Bu
ffa

lo

Cree
k

Kings MtnReservoir

G
A

S
T

O
N

C
O

U
N

T
Y

C   O   U   N   T   Y

G   A   S   T   O   N

E
C

C
MA

TC
H

LIN
E

B MATCH LINE B

MA
TC

H
LIN

E
E

F
MATCH
MATCH

LINE
LINE

F
F

H
H MATCH LINE

H
H

Plank
Sch

North Shelby
 Admin Unit

Waco High
School

Stubbs

Double Shoals

Bakers Crossroads

Shelby
Pop. 20,087

Waco
Pop. 327

Stony Point

Ross Grove
 Ch.Ryburn Memorial

United Presby CH

Shelby
 Middle

 Sch

Pentecostal
 Apostolic
 Church

 of 
Christ

Full Gospel
 Church 

Zion Bapt
 Ch of Shelby

Community
 Baptist Ch

St Pauls
 United MethodistPleasant 

Grove Ch

Blessed Hope
 Baptist Church

Marys grove

New Prospect 
Bapt Ch

Bethel
 Bapt Ch

Church 
of

 Latter-Day
 Saints

Beulah 
Land

 Church

Beulah
 Methodist Ch

Hullender
 Cem

Marys Grove
 Ch

Wallace
 Grove

 Ch

Ramsuer
 Church

Davidson Mem.
Bapt.Ch.

Westview
Praise and

Worship

Church of
Christ

Graham
Elementary

Mt.Calvery
Baptist Ch.

Marion
Intermediate

School

Elizabeth
Bapt.

Church

Washington
Math and Science

Washington
Bapt.Ch.

Shiloh
Bapt.Ch.

Word of Life
Fellowship Ch.

Eastside Bapt.
Church

Jefferson
Elem.Sch.

Mulls
Memorial
Bapt.Ch.

Carolinas Healthcare-Cleveland

.13

.39

.22 .1
4

.24 1.25

.38 .19

.14

.28

.32

.51

.63

.74

.34

.32

2.00

18

180

180

150

.10

.25

.48

.65

.29

.65

1.
24

.18

.08
.73

1.05

.10

1.12

.30

1.04

.44

.50

.17

.50

.83

.31
.35

.46

.91

.60

.62

.30
.09

.20

.07 .04

.0
9

.1
1

.15

.09
.15

.09
.11

.06.15

.04
.22.0

6

.04 .15 .17

.19

1.02

.75

.04

.05

.13

.47

.12

.33
.09

.09

.20
.09

.09 .10
.09

.09 .10
.19

.18

.14

.19
.09

.09

.10

.09

.09

.02

.02

.11

.37

.93

.08
.22

.32

.15

1.73

.67

.94

.05

.79

.43

.39

.05

.34

.49

1.03

.17.21

.13

.24
.05

.70

1.0
0

.5
0

.66

.07
.37

1.63

.16

.54

.62

.14.27

18

150

.13

.08

.62

.12.06

.26 .10

.05

.24

.09

.85

.65

.55

.11

.32

.63

.41

.09

.07

.72 1.54

1.84150

.17

.0
7

.17

.17
1.49

1.22

.10

18

.73 181.7
2

.82

.50

.09

.60

.29

.77

.54

1.18

.30

.61

1.03
1.32

1.26

.47

.32

.68

.05

.19

.51

.19.10 .33

.21

.03 .09

.0
9

.11
.22 .09

.54

.15

.17

.08

.82

.87

.39

.67

.31

.08

1.57

1.00

.49

.72

.08 .10
.18 .12

.06

.07

.15 .12

.10
.09

1.44

.51 .90

.85

1.11.42

.35
.21

.70

.31

.32

.07 .10

.16

.10.10

.1
0

.10 .80

.14

.0
8

.521.19

.50

.93

150

.45
.26

.18

.32
.82

.87

1.31

.13

.45

.58

.19

.10

.14

.69

.71

.48

1.
26

.76

.74

.2
0

.85

1.51

.70

.61

1.
11

.69

1.06

.11
.04

.39

1.
04

.82

.34 .17

1.16

.05

.29

.48

.19

.20

.13 .05.04

.1
7

.24

.22

.38

.09

.13.22

.41

.38

.32

.10
.06

.10

.12

.05.07 .13 .19

.05
.14

.10
.03.02.08.07

.14
.12

.29

.05

.07

.30
.23

.26
.17

.06

.39
.30

.16

.16

.05
.05

.14

.12

.18

.04

.09

.05

.09

.16
.11

.32

.08.15 .12
.08 .23

.24 .10 .14 .23
.18

.21
.33

.07.11
.11.56

.19

.1
1

.1
7

.0
5

.29

.30

.16 .09

.13.09

.18

.05

.13

.12
.08

.15

.55

.11

.04
.25

.20.08

.16

.07
.05

.10

.07.14
.27

.14
.2

0

.06

.54
.12

.18

180

150

.04

.29

.44

.06

.56

.10

.62

.65

.33

.20
.16

.19
.36

.29

.96

.25

.07

.06

.57
.6

3

1.75

.15

1.7
3

.65

.03
.27

.0
8

.47

.16

.19

1.40

.47

.53
.0

9

.57

.43

.70

.50.09 .12 .10

.02
.13.06

.17.15
.54

.29

.16

.10

.19

.37

.50
.39

.1
3

.08

.24

.43

.32

.05 .07
.03

.45

.38

.11

.07 .14

.1
1

.11

.55

.17

.12

.28

.59

.20

.16 .09

.23.09

.39

.19

.26
.43

.17

.13

.32

.57

.38

.35

.18
.40 .04 .10

.25

.34

.06
.08

.05.18

.87

.12

.12

216

216

.21
.14

.04 .08

.34

.08

.06

.27

.12

.39

.42

.66

.85

.62

.21

.17 .77

.43

.27
.10

.22 .07
.13 .18

.20

.27

.23 .11 .11

.19

.09 .19

.16
.09

.3
8

.04
.45

1.58

.55

1.39

.24.77

.31

.10

1.3
9

.65

.1
3

.08

.13

.07

.19
.21

.17.11

.08 .46

1.5
8

.11

.29

.11

.45

.38

.09

.94

1.15

.91

.3
8

.15
.26

216

.25

.28

.6
3

.38

.47

.32

1.20

1.62

2.47

2678
2677

2675

1001

1903

2015

2015

2006

2007

2008

2012

26532652

2652

2646

2647

2655

2656
2658

2657

2659
2660

2666

2675

2676

1885

1806

1807

2014

2013

2012

2012

2009

2010

2011
2011

2009

2008

2002 2151

2193

2149

21852079

2172

2147

2003

2003

2001

2001

2000

2002

2153

2076

2075

2075

1954

1915

2070

2070

2069

2069

1920

2607
2601

2173

2195

2196

2194

2195

2169

2074

2073

2072

2620

2613

2182

2181

2608

2183

2162 2161

2162 21912044

1001

1001

1917

1918

1915

1912

1001

1911

1910

1910

1947

1001

1001

1909

1908

1804

1908

1907

1908

1913

1913

1914

1916

1916
1915

1906 1968

1964

1963

19211962

1961

1922

1923

1924

1908

1918

1949

1970

1908

1933

1937

1934

1952

1943
1937

1940
1939

1936

1908

2068

2068
2600

1942

1926

1926

2155

2619

2071

2189

2071

2184

2190

2171

2047

2188

2150

2176

2150

2140

2126

2157

2047

2127

2186
2186

2067 2187

2067

2165

2164

2052

2105

2112
2113

20332064

2110

2064

2078

2129
21082078

2107

2108
2109
2144

2103

2052

2125

2063

2065

2066

2082

2081

2052

2050

1958

1927

1950

1930

1926

1938

1938

1853

1845

18421846

1847
1827

1827

1843

1840

1005

1827

1844

1842
1880

1875

1874

1859

1878

1879

1877

1830

1337

1337

1925

1882

1829

1828

1869

1870

1871

1827

1824

1825

1826

1824

1824

1803

1801

1803

1804

1808

1808
1904

1904

1804

1005

1005

1809

1857

1810

1856

1856

1876

1809

1811

1834
1833

1832

1838

1872

1005

1861

1851

1850

1005

1850

1839

1835

1812

1823

1253
2630

2629

2645

2644

26362627

2628

2634

2628

2625

1981

1980

1979

1977

1978

1974

1811

1811

2618
2007

2006

2638

2639

2004

2005

2654

1972

1850

2643

2648

2649

2619

2650

1926

2052

2072

1001

2008

2002

2004

1001

1001

2070

2178

2070

1923

1948

1906

1935

1919

1982

1848

1827

2052

1927

2081

2159

2158

2156

1868

1953

2145

2154

2175

1850

2665

2667

2668

2669

2670

1852

2111

2167

2180

2674

26722673

1895

2662

2651

1966

1873

2177

2682

2681

1903

2063

2685
2687

2686

2683

1807 1005
1905

1903

1801

1832

2008

2180

1001

2044

2126

2052

1005

1253

1121

2145

2033

2044

1337

1896

1897

.10
.23

.04
.12

.2
0

.80

.15
.08

.09

.46

.22

.57

.48

.05

.54

.23
.18

.04

.12

.13
.17

.20

.24

.09

.09

.16

.29

.26

.20
.04 .10

.09

.27

.37

.23

.37

.45

.2
1

.43

.34

.24

.6
5BUS

74

BUS
74

74

BUS
74

BUS
74

.11 .30

2695

.18

.39

.7
5 .8

1

.72

.61

.12

.55

.07

.43

.82

.24

.52

.30

.42

.47

.16

.42

1005

1.13

.39

.1
6

.30

.14
.06

.24

.28

.25

.3
5

.16
.09

.35
.67

.18

.30

.12

.0
7

.1
0.1
0

.06

2014
2014

2015

2012

2011

1001

1001

180

2052

18

18

18

1950

1842

1842

1848

1827

1005

1827

.09
.42

.03

1827

1005

1826

1824 1825

1811

18041852

1804

1908

1001

1915
1916

1908

150

1001

1001
2705

150

2693

2691

2691

2694

2690

2692 .07.0
8

.08

.17

.05

.30

.05

.28

.06

.17
.05 .08

2689

2627

.37

1881

.38

.69

.25

.41 .28
1985

1986

.09

.14

1.03

.20
.17

.82

.25

.13

1.
64

1.42

.21

.09

.3
2

.21
.19

.01

.10

.35

.02

.09

.28
.13

.12

2697

1344

1860

1337

1823

1809

1.25

2050

.19

2052

2008

2169

2170

1926.03

1861

.01 .41

1914

1807

1905

2052

2175

CSX   RAILROAD

RAILROAD

CSX

CSX   R
AILR

OAD

CSX   RAILROAD

CSX   RAILROAD

.202698
.17 2685

.19

.0
4 2801

.06.1
4

.042699 .04
2800

.13

.05
1987

.07

.03

.10

1446

.53

.08

.08

2805

Coun
ty L

ine
 Road

County Line Road

.04

.21

CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED BY THE
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT - MAPPING SECTION
IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

10,000 FOOT GRID BASED ON NORTH CAROLINA PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM
LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC PROJECTION

SHEET 4 OF 6

DIVISION 12          DISTRICT 1               CLEVELAND COUNTY               NORTH CAROLINA          045

CO
PIE

S 
OF

 TH
IS 

MA
P A

RE
 AV

AIL
AB

LE
TO

 TH
E 

PU
BL

IC
 AT

 N
OM

IN
AL

 C
OS

T.
AD

DR
ES

S:
    

    
   N

.C
. D

EP
AR

TM
EN

T O
F T

RA
NS

PO
RT

AT
IO

N
    

    
   M

SA
U 

- M
AP

PIN
G 

SE
CT

IO
N

    
    

   4
80

9 B
ER

YL
 R

D
    

    
   R

AL
EIG

H,
 N

C 
27

60
6

1 0 1
MILES

Fallston

Buffalo

Creek

Long

COUNTY

C   O   U   N   T   Y

L   I   N   C   O   L   N

H MATCH LINE H

I I
MA

TC
H

MA
TC

H

LINE I

Fallston
Pop. 626

Rose Hill
Mem.Cem.

Falston
 Bapt Ch

Fallston
 Elementary

 School

Plainview
 Baptist
 Church

Friendly
 Chapel

 Baptist Ch

182

18

.48

.53

.98

.43

.79

.06

.3
1

.63

.30
.22

1.3
5

.67

.26

.48

.22

.14

182

1.76

.13.70

.70

.69

.09

.94

.09
.68

.66

.73

.52

.50

.20

1.01

.31

1658

1657

1657

19001001

1967

1902

1901

1656

1657

1637

1649

1654

1657

1649

1650

1654

1800

1800

1901

1803

1677

1902

1637

1658

1657

1905
1001

1001

1903

1663

.41 .10
.13 .03

.75

.21
.17

.23 .53

.25

.97

.34

.64

.7
2

.0
6

.2
2

.2
9

18

182

182

.04 .09.21
.05.07

.10 .05
.05.08 1683

16861687

1658

1905

1684

18
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